DocuSign Envelope ID: DC838479-9AC0-4493-A2F2-FB42238692D3

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | ©ONTHACTIPCOPE " TF T
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NUMBER 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUISITION NUMBER 5. PROJECT NUMBER (If applicable)
GS11T08BJD6001P01622 12/01/2023
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ltem 6)  CODE [
GSA/FAS/Office of IT Category
Interagency Contracts
Services Contracting Division 4, Branch A (QT2F2DA)
1800 F Street, NW, 3rd Floor
Washington, DC 20405
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Number, street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NUMBER
Verizon Federal, Inc (DUNS) 178041406
22001 Loudoun County Parkway |:|
Ashburn. VA 20147 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBER
GS11T08BJD6001
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE [FACILITY CODE 11/08/2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

I:l The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I:l is extended. I:l is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.
by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided each letter or electronic
communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

i

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBER AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE |A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NUMBER IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
|:| appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

I:l C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
Special Contract Clause H.34 Continuity of Services

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X] is not [ | is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

SEE CONTINUATION SHEET

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Kimberly L. Bowie, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED [16B. UNITED STATES ESRISIRY: 16C. DATE SIGNED
Kimlerly Bowie 3/31/2023
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature uc;’f Cuiolnirac;ﬁhg Officer)
Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



DocuSign Envelope ID: DC838479-9AC0-4493-A2F2-FB42238692D3

Contract No. GS11T0O8BJID6001
Modification No. P01622
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this Modification is to reflect the following changes:

1. To invoke Special H Clause H.34 “Continuity of Services” (CoS) for a period of 24 months. CLIN
pricing will be extended in order to extend the WITS 3 contract by an additional period of 24 months
from the current contract end date of November 30, 2023 to November 30, 2025.

2. Contract references to a maximum period of 16 years and 1 day are now changed to a maximum period
of 18 years and 1 day. Sections 1.8.1 and H.1 are updated as follows:

1.8.1 FAR 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (MAR 2000)

(a) The government may extend the term of this contract by written notice to the contractor within 30
days of the expiration of the contract; provided that the government gives the contractor a preliminary
written notice of its intent to extend at least 60 days before the contract expires. The preliminary notice
does not commit the government to an extension.

(b) If the government exercises this option, the extended contract shall be considered to include this
option clause.

(c) The total duration of this contract, including the exercise of any options under this clause, shall not
exceed 18 years and 1 day. (End of clause)

H.1 TYPE and TERM OF CONTRACT

This contract is an indefinite delivery, indefinite quantity (IDIQ) type of contract with fixed unit prices.
The initial term of this contract was a base period of four (4) years from the date of award with four (4)
one (1) year option periods. The initial term was followed by a four- and one-half year extension period
consisting of a base year of three (3) years, with one (1) one year option and one (1) six-month option
periods. The first extension period was followed by a second extension period of three years, consisting of
a base period of one (1) year and two (2) one (1) year options. The second extension period was followed
by the government invoking the FAR 52.217-8, Option to Extend Services for 6 months. Invoked FAR
52.217-8 is followed by the government invoking Special H Clause H.34 “Continuity of Services” for a
period of 24 months. The total term of the contract will not exceed 18 years and 1 day.

3. Except as provided herein, all prices, terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 10A
remain unchanged and in full force and effect.



	GS11T08BJD6001P01622_COS for 24 Mos_Verizon
	Mod_Exercise FAR Clause 52.217-8_GS11T08BJD6001_Verizon

	GS11T08BJD6001P01622_COS H.34 Mod_Page 2

		2023-03-31T10:19:01-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




